period of six months from the trading approval of the proposed equity shares on both NSE & BSE.

The equity shares proposed to be issued would rank pari-passu with the existing equity share capital of the
Company except dividend that may be declared and paid in relation to the financial year in which the new
Equity Shares are issued, which shall be pro-rata from the date of the allotment and shall be listed on the Stock
Exchanges where the existing equity shares of the Company are listed.

(6) The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in
terms of securities as well as price:

Pursuant to the CDR Package, Board of Directors of the Company on 13th August 2014, after shareholders
approval on 19th March 2014, had made preferential allotment of 22.50 crores of equity shares of Rs 10 each
fully paid up aggregating to Rs 222.50 crores to ECL.

7

(7) Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential allotment:
thThe Shareholding pattern of the Company as on 7  November 2014 and excludes subsequent transfers and

allotments:-

Sl. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares % No.  of Shares %

(A) Promoters/Promoter
Group Holding (Indian)

Bodies Corporate 1089800000 45.23 1095030000 45.35

Total Promoter Shareholding (A) 1089800000 45.23 1095030000 45.35

(B) Non Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investor 10798227 0.45 10798227 0.45

2 Bodies Corporate 322297678 13.38 322297678 13.35

3 Directors & Relatives 2098034 0.09 2098034 0.09

4 Indian Public 238848634 9.91 238848634 9.89

5 Others (Including NRIs) 745392450 30.94 745392450 30.87

Sub Total (B) 1319435023 54.77 1319435023 54.65

Total (A+B) 2409235023 100.00 2414465023 100.00

The figures shown in the table assumes:

(a) Issue and allotment of all Equity shares to ECL as mentioned in the resolution.

(b) The holdings of other shareholders do not change.

All the equity shares held by ECL before the proposed preferential allotment are in dematerialized form.The
proposed equity shares will be issued in dematerialized form. Further since the CDR Package had been

thapproved by the shareholders of the Company by way of special resolution passed by Postal Ballot on 19  March
2014, ECL is exempted from the obligation to make an open offer under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares